Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23LES7 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
170344181 Seite 1 von 10
Page 1 of 10

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Portable Power Station
Type Designation: AFT 1000, AFT 1300
FCC ID: 2BB5I-AFT1000
Power Supply: AC Input: AC 110V, 60Hz
DC Input: DC 10-30V
AC Output: AC 110V, 50Hz
DC Output: DC 12V
USB-C Output: DC 5V/3A, DC 9V/3A, DC 12V/3A, DC 20V/5A
USB-A Output: DC 5V/3A, DC 9V/2A, DC 12V/1.5A
WIRELESS OUTPUT 15W MAX
Battery: Cell type: lithium-ion cell
Cell capacity (rated): 3.6V, 3350mAh
Rated capacity: 1013Wh (AFT 1000), 1302Wh (AFT 1300)
Operating Temperature Range: 0°C ~ +40 °C
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range: 111~205KHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Induction coil Antenna
Weight  11.61kg (AFT 1000), 12.81Kg (AFT 1300)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23LES7 002 Seite 8 von 10
Page 8 of 10
4 Safety Human Exposure
4.1 Radio Frequency Exposure Compliance
4.1.1 Electromagnetic Fields
RESULT: Pass
Test Specification
Test standard : CFR47 FCC Part 1: Subpart I Section 1.1310
FCC CFR 47 Part 1(1.1310) KDB 680106 D01 v03
According to the table 1 of FCC Part 2.1310, the reference limit as below:
Test Setup:
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23LES7 002 Seite 9 von 10
Page 9 of 10
Test Result:
Table: H-Field Strength at 15 cm from the edges surrounding the EUT and 20cm from the top surface of the
EUT.
Test Mode
Measured H-Field Strength Values (A/m)
50%
Limit
(A/m)
Limit
(A/m)
Result Test
Position
Top
Test
Position
Front
Test
Position
Rear
Test
Position
Left
Test
Position
Right
1% Battery
Level
0.045 0.045 0.030 0.032 0.028 0.815 1.63 Pass
50% Battery
Level
0.055 0.028 0.033 0.024 0.030 0.815 1.63 Pass
99% Battery